
• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a _____ S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

--'-18=-th___:....:R..::...ev.:...:.is=-=e:....:d:;...__ __ S HE ET N 0 . 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
1 ih Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.2502 
$5.00 
$15.7094 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFI CER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co m ~ l Case No. 200 -
00375 dated August 28, 2006. By _______________________ _ 

Executive Director 



FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) -------------------------

.Jlll! Revised SHEET NO. 18 -----------
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ -=--1 ___ _ 

16!!! Revised SHEET N0. _ __......;.1=8 ___ _ 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.6513 
$5.00 
$16.1105 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 

• will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

• 

C.MtCELLEO 

1 

L 
Budget Plan 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all resi ·a~us ers a yearly budg t plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year en m oth_ The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22,2006 DATE EFFa::f"TJ\/a:: •''""' -1 '>nne:: 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONT H DAY YEAR 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ISSUED BY John Forsbera Controller 2122 Enterori e Road Gl(9eriS5btoUN&~7408 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AD RESS EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con missi%~~~~~~Wa~~~~~?1 2006 
00175 dated May 22, 2006. SECTION g (1) 

~ By _________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 
FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e;a ____ ~S~e~N~ed 

(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. N0. __ --.:.1 
(NAME OF UTI LI TY) 

_...:...16.::..1_h .:....;R:.=.e..:..:vi:.=.se.::..d=--__ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
15th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.6746 
$5.00 
$17.1338 

I 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CA~!CELLEO 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFF I CER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00044 dated February 17, 2006. 

is-~ Case No. 2006-

By ______ . ---- -----------------
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~===E~n=t~ire~==~A~r~e~a _____ S~e~N_e~d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. N0 .~ __ 1 
(NAME OF UT I LITY) 

---=-15:::...1_h .:....:R:.:::.ev~i=-se::;.:d=-__ S H EET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
141

h Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.6005 
$5.00 
$21 .0597 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

r 
CANCELLED 

d_ -1-o~ 7 

Budget Plan 
_J 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a n. The lan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The buaget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE November 30,2005 DATE EFF CTIVE D£~~~t\~£@5 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH 1 ~'H /200~ 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter se Rdalif.'~rANT TO 
807 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mi ~ 1 Case No. 200 -
00443 dated November 30, 2005. By _______ ________________ _ 

Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~===E~n~t~ir~e====~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e=~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ---(NAME OF UTILITY) 

18th Revised SHEET NO. _..;...;;__;.....;..;;;...;....;.;;;...;;..;;;_ __ 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY .. NO. 1 
1th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.2502 
$ 5.00 
$15.7094 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFF C~1~i5~~e6'10N 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00375 dated August 28, 2006. 

EFFECTIVE 

DRESS 

SECTION 9 (1J 
mission of Kentucky in Case No. 200 -

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

(NAME OF UTILITY) 
P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ....:.._1 _______ _ CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 

__11!h Revised SHEET NO. 19 ------
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1..:.....,_ __ _ 
___!§!h Revised SHEET N0. _ ____,_1-=-9 ___ _ 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.6513 
$ 5.00 
$16.1105 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22,2006 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsbero Controller 2122 Enteror se Road Greensboro NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE A DREFUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor mission of ~6~~~~e No. 2006 
00175 dated May 22, 2006. 61112006 . 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
~l=r.TI()N Q (1 \ 

~ By ______________ _ 
Executive Director 



• CITIPOWER, l.L.C . 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR ______ ~===E=n~ti~re~==~A~re~a~---=S=e:;..;;N~e=d 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ......:..1 

~16.::...1h_R;.....:;..:;..ev.;...:.is~e:;..;;d"---__ SHEET NO. 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

19 

15th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.6746 
$ 5.00 
$17.1338 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 
MONTH DA¥ ¥EAR 

DATE EFFE cfJ~LIMw~c~~MMISSION 
MON N y 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 2122 Enterprise Road GreenYt)Bf<96NC 27408 
S I GNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AC RESS t"'"UK.::>UA I'I I I U OU f 1'\J-\K o :u I I 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con mission of K~~t~~~y~~ 8~se No. 2006 
00044 dated February 17,2006. B ~ 

y _________________________ __ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e~~~e==d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

151
h Revised SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
141

h Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.6005 
$ 5.00 
$21.0597 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

3 - 1-o 

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 DATE EFF cftl1@-I~~~ISSION 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY John Forsbera Controller 2122 Enterm se Road GreeriS'f!JBR:95NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE A DRESS t-'UK~UAI\11 I U tsUI 1\AK ::>:u-1-1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Commission of K%~?Jb~~ i~ ~ase No. 200E 
00443 dated November 30, 2005. ~ 

By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e~a ____ ~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

1 y!h Revised SHEET NO. --'-'--.;.._;_;;;_..;....;..;;;_.;;;_;;;_ __ 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
16th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.2502 
$ 5.00 
$14.7094 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFF CTIVE Septerotlfl6a61, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR PU~§'tlJ..NT OfO aol~R 5:011 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter ise Road Gr%E6~~t9~r6 We 27408 
SI GNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00375 dated August 28, 2006. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) ------------------------

__1§_1!1 Revised SHEET NO. 20 ---=-=-------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1.!...._ __ _ 
__1Q1h Revised SHEET N0._--=2:.::.0 ___ _ 

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.6513 
$ 5.00 
$15.1105 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

CANCELLED 

- I 

Gf- (-O(o 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1. 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsbero Controller 2122 Enterori~e Road Greensboro NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFf'ICER TITLE ArPRE~BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con mission of ~g~~~~e No. 2006 
00175 dated May 22, 2006. 61112006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By ____________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 
FOR ______ ~==~E=n~ti7.re~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~~~e~d 

(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__..:_15=-th~R..::.ev:..:.is=...:e::...:d::....._ __ SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
141

h Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.6746 
$ 5.00 
$16.1338 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE ~~~~-y 

MONTH DAY YEAR 
3/1/2006 

ISSUED BY John Forsbero Controller 2122 Enterprise RoElfl~~stfOf{97~F27~~13 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TrTLE AI RESS ;::.t:IJ ( IUI\1 ~ t ·1 ) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Con mi;-=-- - _& '/--... ·-• - · • =- Case No. 2006 

00044 dated February 17, 2006. By_~---------
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~nt~ir~e~~~A~re=a~--~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER. L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ---(NAME OF UT IL I TY) 

--'-14..:....1h_R:.....:..::.ev.:..:.i;::.:se=d"--__ s HE ET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
13th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.6005 
$ 5.00 
$20.0597 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 2005 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE EFFE CTIVE De~J)J&iff~ 

MONTH e I IMiR 
12/1/2005 

ISSUED BY John Forsbera. Controller 2122 Enterprise Ro§ff~slJ0ffil7~FQ7~(J)8 
S IGNATURE OF OF FICER TI TLE AI: DRESS SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Con mif"': ............. _f ~<"on+••"v" ;,... Case No. 2005 
00443 dated November 30, 2005. 8 ~ y __________________ _ _ 

Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e=N~e~d 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTI L ITY) 

---'-17'-th_.:....:R.=...ev.:...:.i.:::..:se=d=---__ SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
161h Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.2502 
$5.00 
$14.7094 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 28, 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

r 

L 

l 

I 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

c r· rcv ttv c 

DATE EFF~CTI\L!=~ .SeotoW.U~0061 ?00R 'PtJ~~BO?;fM~e:~ 
SECTION 9 (1) 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 2122 Entero ise Rn::lrl r,rAAn~hnrn . NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE PDRE ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co .J?.xrssTUTTor~~~-No:-ZOO -
00375 dated August 28, 2006. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) ------------------------

16!!1 Revised SHEET N0._-=2=0.:...:.1 __ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1.:...__ __ _ 
--.1.§.!!1 Revised SHEET N0._-=20= ....... 1 __ _ 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.6513 
$ 5.00 
$15.1105 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

CANCELLED 

DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1. 2006 
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter r e ro 
SIGNATURE OF OFE'ICER TITLE A DR~UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co mission ofSe~y~e No. 200 
00175 dated May 22 2006. EFFECTIVE 

, 6/1/2006 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• FOR Entire Area Served 
------~(=co=~~IT~Y~OR~m=~=TY~) ~--------~ 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

15th Revised SHEET NO. 
__;_~..:.....::..;;.....;..:..;;;~---

20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
14th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$10.6746 
$ 5.00 
$16.1338 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

C1) ~-'CELLED 

OF KENTUCKY 
DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 2006 CTIVE MarctF~l~(!tOO 

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH /2QOOAR 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter ri e Road Gr~tl~ 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co mi~ ~ Case No. 2006 
00044 dated February 17, 2006. By----------------------­

Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR-------..~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e~N~e==d 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT ILITY) 

141
h Revised SHEET NO. ___;__;__;....;..;;....;...;.;;...;;_;;,_ ___ 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
13th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$14.6005 
$ 5.00 
$20.0597 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CP 1Cr:! LEO 

I 

3 - f -o ro 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE ~o~;:em0~;r y~· 2005 DATE EFFI CTIVE r?o!~e~~t~P5 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

ISSUED BY John ForsberQ, Controller 2122 Enterpr se Road Gr~tb9 NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TI TLE ru DRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Cor~rEt ~ Case No. 2005 
00443 dated November 30 2005 Y--------,----,------------

, · Execut1ve D1rector 


